90
12
8:
J
6/
15
/1
4

• � Trim is non-handed
• � Device is field reversible
How to Order: 9898 x Finish x Door Width
Note: If door width information is not supplied,
SARGENT will supply a cross bar for a 44" door
width
• � Cross bars can easily be cut to length in
the field
Available options for 9898 exit devices are 42-,
SG- & CPC
Available options for 9898 trim are 10-, 10UL-,
11-, 11-60-, 11-63-, 11-64-, 21-, 22-, 60-, 63-,
64-, 81-, 82-, F1-82-, 83-, F1-83-, 84-, BR-, CPC-
and SG
Available Trim Designs & Functions to be used
with any 9898 Device
	 •	 All trims are non-handed for 9898 devices
	 •	� Determine available Trim Designs & Functions with
chart below
	 •	� How to Order Trim: Specify “Product Designation” from
the chart below and finish required
Functions ANSI Descriptions
04 03 Key Retracts Latch
 #34 Cylinder Required & Supplied
814-FLL
x Finish
814-FLW
x Finish
814-MAL
x Finish
814-PTB
x Finish
814-STS
x Finish
10 02 No O/S Operation or Cylinder (Pull Only)
810-FLL
x Finish
810-FLW
 x Finish
810-MAL
x Finish
810-PTB
x Finish
810-STS
x Finish
10 01 No O/S Operation or Cylinder (Exit Only) N/A N/A N/A 802-PTB
x Finish N/A
28 15 Passage Only
(No cylinder)
828-FLL
x Finish
828-FLW
x Finish
828-MAL
x Finish
828-PTB
x Finish
828-STS
x Finish
63 05 Key Outside Unlocks/  locks Thumb Piece
# 34 Cylinder Required & Supplied
866-FLL
x Finish